

Let's Celebrate 30 Years!

Join us in commemorating 30 years of your invaluable support! All proceeds from this celebration contribute to sustaining the Wisconsin Rural Water Association's mission, fostering ongoing education programs, and backing the dedicated water and wastewater professionals serving our communities.

A Brief History: This year marks the 31st year of the Sportsman's Raffle, but due to the pandemic, 2024 will officially celebrate 30 years of this unique event.

Don't miss out on being part of this annual celebration. Your donation will play a major role in the event as WRWA members will have a chance to win your donations and other major prizes. The intent of the raffle has always been to assist the WRWA in their goal to support continued education for Wisconsin Water and Wastewater Industries. Our support of the organization – through your generous donations – this initiative has grown, influenced Rural Water Chapters across North American and continues to be committed to our mission: education, connections, puppies and support for WI communities and operators and you, the vendors that have made this possible.

The Sportsman's Raffle would like to thank you for 30 years of continued support with BONUS PRIZES ON US! Here is how it works:

- For every \$100.00 you spend on Raffle Tickets you will get a special 30th Anniversary Ticket for the chance to win \$500.00, \$300.00, or \$200.00 worth of Blue Tickets for NEXT YEAR's Raffle in Green Bay, WI!
 - (\$500.00 worth of Tickets = 1,000 Blue Tickets!)
 - (\$300.00 worth of Tickets = 600 Blue Tickets!)
 - (\$200.00 worth of Tickets = 400 Blue Tickets!)
- ➤ There will be (1) Winner for each of the respective amounts above that will receive certificates for their 2025 Green Bay Tickets as well as a Custom Sportsman's Raffle Yeti Mug!

Over 90 vendors continue to support this cause year-after-year.

Every penny of profit is given back to the dedicated men and women (and children) that work in this industry.

Four Fantastic Reasons to Donate:

- 1. Your Company's Name and Prize listed on the WRWA Sportsman's Raffle Web page.
 This site is visited frequently before the conference by operators interested in donations.
- 2. Your Company will be listed on the main sign located at the registration booth.
- 3. A Raffle Donor sign will be provided for your booth.
- 4. A representative of your company and your prize winner will have their picture in the WRWA quarterly journal.

Where else can you make this much impact and showcase your company like this?!

How to Donate: Gifts must be confirmed by March 18th, 2024

- *Minimum donation value of \$300.00* (no exceptions). Please consider spending a little more to make your gift stand out more.
- Duplicate gift ideas are discouraged (with the exception of guns). If you have an idea, you may want to act on it early before someone else snaps it up. By acting early, you will provide your company with more advertisement time on the web page.
- If you don't have an idea for a donation, check the WRWA Sportsman's raffle web page to see what others have donated in the past, or call a committee member (listed below) for help.
- Please bring it to the convention on Tuesday, March 26th, or no later than Wednesday, March 27th during booth set up time. Bring your donation to the raffle early, as set up for the raffle takes time. Buckets will not be set out for prizes not delivered or checked into the Raffle Booth.

Going digital – the Sportsman's Raffle request that donations are submitted online.

Please visit <u>WRWA Sportsman's Raffle</u> to donate, or if digital is not your thing, please send donations to:

Adaptor Inc. 2151 South 54th Street West Allis, WI. 53219 Attn: Dave Dodge dave@adaptorinc.com

Thank you for considering this opportunity, please add your donation to our website. Contact us if you have any questions.

With gratitude,

The Sportsman's Raffle Committee

Dave Dodge	414 303-7834	dave@adaptorinc.com
Eric VanLaanen	920-241-9163	eric.vanLaanen@coreandmain.com
David Harris	651 338-9222	dave@fischer-harris.com
Jim Barker	608-314-4999	jbarker@martellewatertreatment.com
Jon Strand	715-829-7979	jstrand@cbssquaredinc.com
Jessica Morrison	414-791-7496	jessica.morrison@plantoptics.com
Philip Judkins	262-354-5554	philip.judkins@wwssg.com
Peter Bennin	262-269-8755	peter.bennin@wwssg.com

Founding Members Mike Judkins, Water Well Solutions Dave Martelle, Martell Water Treatment Andrew Santi, Core & Main

Sportsman's Raffle Donation website: https://www.wrwasportsmansraffle.com/donate